Date 02/17/25 LAKES OF DEER CREEK CONDO ASSQCIATION #0000 Page 0001
RECONCILIATION

Bank account #: 01 SOUTE STATE OPER 5616

1100 SOUTH STATE COPER G/L Acct Bal: 111,369.84

Statement date: 01/31/25 Bank Balance: 120,683.25
Chk~# Date Reference Clr-date Uncleared Uncleared
Checks Deposits

OUTSTANDING ITEMS:

2462 01/31/25 BENCHMARK PROPERTY MANAGE 1,579.51
2463 01/31/25 COMPLETE OUTDOOR SERVICES 5,480.95
2464 01/31/25 CREST ROOFING 750.00
2465 01/31/25 GENERAL POOL & SPA, INC. 80.00
2466 01/31/25 SCOTT MCAMIS 300.00
13125 01/31/25 CARD SERVICES CENTER 267.70
GJ-278 01/31/25 TRANSFER FUNDS 855.25
Total OQutstanding 9,313.41 .00

Bank Reconciliation Summary

Checkbook Balance 111,369.84 Recconciling Balance 120,683.25
Uncleared Checks, Credits 9,313,414+ Bank Stmt. Balance 120,683.25
Uncleared Deposits, Debits 0.00 Difference 0.00

-- End of report --




THE LAKES OF DEER CREEK
CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION INC

° SouthState

P.O. Box 9602 - Winter Haven, FL 33883
SouthStateBank.com « 800.277.2175

OPERATING ACCOUNT

C/O VICTORY ACCOUNTING SERVICES INC
1500 GATEWAY BLVD STE 220
BOYNTON BEACH FL 33426-7233

Statement Ending 01/31/2025

THE LAKES OF DEER CREEK Page 1 of 4
Account Number' )OOOOOOOOOO(XXSG‘I‘ 6

Managmg Your Accounts
Assoc;atlon Prlme (87?) 417 2265 optlon 2

=

APSupport@assomatlonpnme.
sgom .

o "Posox o0z

) Mailing Adqre-?“" Winter Haven, FL 33883

o

- Summary of Accounts
Account Type Account Number Ending Balance :
XXXXXXXXXXXXX5616 $120,683.25 .

ASSOCIATiON CHECK]NG

ASSOCIATION CHECKING - XXXXXXXXXXXXX5616

Account Summary

Date Description Amount
01/01/2025 Beginning Balance $124,769.64

36 Credit(s) This Period $78,634.00

29 Debit(s) This Period $82,720.39
01/31/2025 Ending Balance $120,683.25
Deposits
Date Description Amount
01/02/2025 LOCKBOX DEPOSIT $647.00
01/03/2025 LOCKBOX DEPOSIT $647.00
01/07/20256 LOCKBOX DEPOSIT $647.00
01/08/2025 ~ LOCKBOX DEPOSIT $1,294.00
01/08/2025 © DEPGOSIT . : $8,214.00
01/09/2025 LOCKBOX BEPOSIT $3,851.00
01/10/2025  LOCKBOX DEPOSIT - $3,853.00
01/15/2025  LOCKBOX DEPOSIT $1,941.00
01/15/2025  DEPOSIT $4,041.00
01/16/2025 LOCKBOX DEPOSIT $1,941.00
01/17/2025 LOCKBOX DEPOSIT $647.00
01/21/2025 LOCKBOX DEPOSIT $1,941.00
01/24/2025 - DEPOSIT - $9,782.00
01/27/2025 LOCKBOX DEPOSIT $647.00
01/30/2025.  LOCKBOX DEPOSIT $1,297.00
01/31/2025  DEPOSIT $647.00

16 item(s) totaling $42,037.00

Other Credits
Date Description Amount
01/02/2025  Propay Transfer XXXXX9292 $647.00
01/02/20256  Propay Transfer XXXXX9442 $647.00
01/02/2025  SOUTHSTATE BANK EBP PAYMEN LODC $1,103.00
01/02/2025 LOCKBOX THE LAKES OF DEE INTERNET LOCKBOX ACH DATA $1,294.00
01/02/2025 Propay Transfer X094 41 . $5,113.00
01/03/2025  Propay Transfer XXXXX3235 $647.00

Member FDIC @

NMLS# 403455 (g foesee




THE LAKES OF DEER CREEK

OO KKK XKKEB16  Statement Ending 01/31/2025

Page 2 of 4

ASSOCIATION CHECKING - XXXXXXXXXXXXX5616 (continued)

Other Credits {continued)

Date Description Amount
01/03/2025  SOUTHSTATE BANK EBP PAYMEN LODC _ $647.00
01/03/2025 LOCKBOX THE LAKES OF DEE INTERNET LOCKBOX ACH DATA $647.00
01/06/2025 -  Propay Transfer XXXXX9238 _ : ' $31.00
01/06/2025  SOUTHSTATE BANK EBP PAYMEN LODC $616.00
01/06/2025 -~ LOCKBOX THE LAKES OF DEE INTERNET LOCKBOX ACH DATA $16,175.00
01/07/2025  PAYLEASE.COM CREDIT 406261333 $647.00
01/08/2025 LOCKBOX THE LAKES OF DEE INTERNET LOCKBOX ACH DATA -~ $1,294.00
01/09/2025  SOUTHSTATE BANK EBP PAYMEN LODC $647.00
01/09/2025 -~ PAYLEASE.COM CREDIT 406599819 $1,941.00
01/113/2025  Propay Transfer X0OO(X6756 $1,910.00
01/21/2025  Propay Transfer X0OXX1227 - $31.00
01/21/2025  SOUTHSTATE BANK EBP PAYMEN LODC $1,297.00
01/29/2025  Propay Transfer XXXXX3716 o $647.00
01/30/2025 SOUTHSTATE BANK EBP PAYMEN LODC $616.00

Electronic Debits

20 item{s) totaling $36,597.00

Date Description Amount
01/02/2025  IPFS877-674-3076 IPFSPMTFLS 232429 -$18,433.33
01/06/2026  COMCAST 8495753 832161532 6946551 $167.82~"
01/06/2025° CARD ASSETS CC PAYMENT 043000093636064 $1,020.04
01/07/2025  The Townehomes o L 2199607 015661678 $180.00
01/2172025  TMNAServices TMNASPHLY 105091DRCT - ) $34,812.89+—
01/21/2025 029268 ACCOUNT TRANSFER TO ASSQCIATION MMA 25225624 8:00 $8,144.75—
01/27/2025 = FPL DIRECT DEBIT ELEC PYMT XXXXXX4238 PPDA $31.94 —
01/27/2025  FPL DIRECT DEBIT ELEC PYMT XXXXXX8417 PPDA $3543
01/27/2025. "~ FPL DIRECT DEBIT ELEC PYMT XXXXXX0111 PPDA . $35.55
01/27/2025  FPL DIRECT DEBIT ELEC PYMT XXOO0KX3517 PPDA $41.14
01/27/2025 ~ FPL DIRECT DEBIT ELEC PYMT XXXXXXX0292 PPDA $42.60
01/27/2025  FPL DIRECT DEBIT ELEC PYMT X0OO0CX1275 PPDA $50.32
01/27/2026  FPL DIRECT DEBIT ELEC PYMT XX3CXX8299 PPDA $689.27
01/27/2025  FPL DIRECT DEBIT ELEC PYMT XXXXXX1282 PPDA $144.45
01/27/2025  FPL DIRECT DEBIT ELEC PYMT XoC{X(XX3226 PPDA .$411.76
01/27/2026 FPL DIRECT DEBIT ELEC PYMT XOO00KX5292 PPDA $1,273.50
16 itern{s) totaling $64,914.79
Checks Cleared
Check Nbr Date Amount Check Nbr Date Amount
2448 01/03/2025 $1,300.00 2456 01/14/2025 $674.58
2449 01/03/2025 : $1,790.00 . 2457 01/14/2025 - $2,000.00
2451" 01/14/2025 $1,586.00 2458 01/14/2025 $250.00
2452 01/17/2025 $1,156.00 2459 01/14/2025 © o $250.00
2453 01/31/2025 $364.00 2460 01/14/2025 $1,850.00
2454 01/116/2025 - - $925.00 2461 01/22/2025 $5,235.02
2455 01/16/2025 $625.00

* Indicates skipped check number

Daily Balances

13 item{s) fotaling $17,805.60

Date Amount Date Amount Date Amount
01/02/2025 $115,787.31  01/13/2025 $155,037.45 (1/24/2025 $119,349.21
01/03/2025 $115,285.31  01/14/2025 $148,626.87 01/27/2025 $117,840.25
01/06/2025 $130,919.45 01/15/2025 $154,608.87 01/29/2025 $118,487.25
01/07/2025 $132,033.45 01/16/2025 $154,999.87 01/30/2025 $120,400.25
01/08/2025 $142,835.45 01/17/2025 $154,490.87 01/31/2025 $120,683.25
01/09/2025 $149,27445 01/21/2025 $114,802.23

01/10/2025 $153,127.45 01/22/2025 $109,567.21




Statement Ending 01/31/2025

THE LAKES OF DEER CREEK
Account Number: X00000000000(X5616
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Date 02/17/25 LAKES OF DEER CREEXK CONDO ASSOCIATION #0000 Page 0001
RECONCILIATION

Bank account #: 03 SOUTH STATE RESERVES 5624

1600 SOUTH STATE RESERVES &/L Acct Bal: 247,189.99

Statement date: 01/31/25 Bank Balance: 246,334.74
Chk-# Date Reference Clr-date Uncleared Uncleared
Checks Deposits

QUTSTANDING ITEMS:
GJ-278 01/31/25 TRANSFER FUNDS : 855.25

Total Outstanding .00 855.25

Bank Reconciliation Summary

Checkbook Balance 247,189.99 Reconciling Balance 246,334.74
Uncleared Checks, Credits 0.00+ Bank Stmt. Balance 246,334.74
Uncleared Deposits, Debits 855.25- Difference 0.00

-- End of report --




SouthState

P.C. Box 9602 = Winter Haven, FL 33883
SouthstateBank.com = 800.277.2175

THE LAKES OF DEER CREEK
CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION INC
RESERVE ACCOUNT

C/O VICTORY ACCOUNTING SERVICES INC
1500 GATEWAY BLVD STE 220

BOYNTON BEACH FL 33426-7233

Statement Ending 01/31/2025

THE LAKES OF DEER CREEK Page 71of 2
Account Number )000000000000(5624

Managmg Your Accounts _
Assoc:atlon Prlme (877)417—2265 opt|0n2 '

: Emaﬂ Address-i. APSupport@assomatlonprlme_.é

.com "

RO, Box 9602

Malllng Address Wlnter Haven FL 33883

- Summary of Accounts
- Account Type Account Numher Ending Balance :
. ASSOGIATION MMA XXXXXXXXXXXXX5624 $10,000.00 -
ASSOCIATION MMA - XOOOOXIXXXXXXXX5624
Account Summary Interest Summary
Date Description Amount  Description Amount
01/01/2025 Beginning Balance $10,000.00  Interest Earned From 01/01/2025 Through 01/31/2025
2 Credit(s} This Period $8,172.35  Annual Percentage Yield Earned 3.30%
2 Debit(s} This Period $8,172.35  Interest Days 31
01/31/2025 Ending Balance $10,000.00 Interest Earned Z g ? / $27.60
¢; Interest Paid This Perio - .
Zgeq 7 | t Paid This Period $27.60
J ' Interest Paid Year-to-Date $27.60
; Minimum Balance $10,000.00
Z q é) 354 1. 7%/ Average Available Balance $10,000.00
Deposits
Date Description Amount
01/21/2025 029268 ACCOUNT TRANSFER FROM ASSOCIATION CHECKING 25225616 8.00 $8,144.75
1 |tem(s) tataling $8,144.75
Other Credits
Date Description Amount
01/31/2025 . INTEREST - $27.80
1 item(s) totaling $27.60
Other Debits
Date Description Amount
01/21/2025: TRANSFER TO ICS SWEEP ACCOUNT 252256227 $8,144.75
01/31/2025 TRANSFER TO ICS SWEEP ACCOUNT 252256227 $27.60

Daily Balances

Date

Amount Date

2 item(s) totaling $8,172.35

Amount

01/21/2025

$10,000.00 01/31/2025

$10,000.00

Member FDIC

NMLSH# 403455  Eoual Housig

LENDER
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Investment Account Number: 252256227
Ou Statement Period: 01/01/25 - 01/31/25
Membar FDIC Page: 10f1
Please Direct Inquiries To:
South State Bank, N.A.
PO Box 9602
Winter Haven, FL 33883
THE LAKES OF DEER CREEK CONDOMINIUM ASSO Toll Free: 855-863-2265
C/O VICTORY ACCOUNTING SERVICES
1500 GATEWAY BLVD STE 220
BOYNTON BEACH FL 33426
Cash Sweep Summary
Beginning Balance on 01/01/25 $227,530.18
Deposits............ 8,795.56
Withdrawals............. -0.00
Ending Balance on 01/31/25 . $236,334.74
Average Balance $230,185.63
Annual Percentage Yield 3.23%
Promontory ICS Sweep Account
Depository Instifution Balance
U.S. Bank National Association 236,307.14
Cincinnati, OH
DEPOSIT PENDING ALLOCATION 27.60
Total $236,334.74
Cash Sweep Transaction Activity
Date Transaction Amount Balance
Beginning Balance on 01/01/25 $227,539.18
Deposit 01/21/25 8,144.75 235,683.93
Deposit 01/31/25 27.60 235,711.53
Interest Posting 01/31/25 623.21 236,334.74
Ending Balance On 01/31/25 $236,334.74

COB9E 5014990 000825 001789 €001/C001




Date 02/17/25 LAKES OF DEER CREEK CONDOQ ASSOCIATION #0000 Page 0001
RECONCILIATION

Bank account #: 07 SOUTHSTATE RESERVES CDARS

1610 SOUTHSTATE CDARS 4.5% 5/1/ G/L Acct Bal: 1,061,700.59

Statement date: 01/31/25 Bank Balance: 1,061,700.59
Chk-# Date Reference Clr-date Uncleared Uncleared
Checks Deposits

QOUTSTANDING ITEMS:

Total Qutstanding .00 .00

Bank Reconciliation Summary

Checkbook Balance 1,061,700.59 Reconciling RBRalance 1,061,700.59
Uncleared Checks, Credits 0.00+ Bank Stmt. Balance 1,061,700.59
Uncleared Deposits, Debits 0.00 Difference 0.00

-- End of report --




South State Bank, N.A. 002984
PG Box 9602 ‘%%5“
G

Winter Haven, FL. 33883 ?;%
| <» SouthState

RETURN SERVICE REQUESTED

Cordast Us i
g LU TE L TR 1 TR S TR T L AT R 855-863-2265

131883-03a .
THE LAKES OF DEER CREEK CONDOMINIUM ASSO
C/0 VICTORY ACCOUNTING SERVICES
1500 GATEWAY BLVD STE 220 Bt

Lagie
BOYNTON BEACH, FL 33426 01/31/2025

Acoount

THE LAKES OF DEER CREEK CONDOMINIUM ASSO

Page
lof2

CDARS® Customer Statement

Summary of Accounts

1029833029 10/31/2024 05/01/2025 4.40196% $1,057,738.92 $1,061,700.59
TOTAL $1,057,738.92 $1,061,700.59
Member

CONTAINS CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION Intrafi and CDARS are regisiered service marks of IntraFi Network LG, F




Date
01/31/2025

Page
20f2

DETAILED ACCOUNT OVERVIEW
Account ID:
Account Title:

1029933022
THE LAKES OF DEER CREEK CONDOMINIUM ASSO

CD Issued by

First-Citizens Bank & Trust Company FDIC Cert. 11063

YTD Interest Paig $915.08 01/01/2025 Ogpening Balance $244,319.94
Int Earned Since Last Statement 915.08 01/31/2025 Interest Payment 915.08
01/31/2025 Ending Balance 245,235.02
Five Star Bank FDIC Cert. 659
YTD Interest Paid $915.08 01/01/2025 QOpening Balance $244.319.94
Int Earmned Since Last Statement 915.08 01/31/2025 Interest Payment 915.08
01/31/2025 Ending Balance 245,235.02
Pacific Premier Bank FDIC Cert. 32172
YTD Interest Paid $301.35 01/01/2025 Opening Balance $80,450.18
Int Earned Since Last Statement 30135  01/31/2025 Interest Payment 30135
01/31/2025 Ending Balance 80,760.51
TowneBank FDIC Cert. 35095
_XTD Interest Paid $915.08  01/04/2025  Opening Balance $244,319.94
{Int Earned Since Last Statement 915.08 01/31/2025 Interest Payment 915.08
01/31/2025 Ending Balance 245,235.02
Western Alliance Bank FDIC Cert. 57512
YTD Interest Paid $915.08 01/01/2025  QOpening Balance $244 319.94
Int Earned Since Last Statement 215.08 01/31/2025 Interest Payment 915.08
01/31/2025 Ending Balance 245,235.02
Member

CONTAINS CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION

IntraFi and CDARS are registered service marks of IntraFi Netwark {.LC,




